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V.6.0 of Aug. 2019

Instruction Manual

Multi-Touch Overlay Kit

STP-43IR100
STP-55IR100
STP-65IR100
STP-75IR100
STP-85IR100

Thank you very much for your purchasing this product.

This instruction manual has been written for your persons in charge of inspection and maintenance of
the product or for persons for maintenance services of the manufactures.

Please read this manual carefully for correct operation and making full usage of the product. Also please
keep this manual in your custody for further reference after reading the manual.
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1. Assembly and preparation

1) Safety Precautions

If you are a retail store person and/or a professional installer, please read this manual carefully
before installing the product.

If you are a retail store person and /or a professional installer, please give this manual to the
user after installation

If you are an user, please read this manual carefully and retains it for future reference after
reading the manual.

A WARNING

+ The product should be installed by a qualified professional specified by the retail store.

+ Product installation by non-qualified personnel is very dangerous and may cause personal injury.
+ When moving or replacing the product after installation, contact the retail store.

Installation or movement of the product must be carried out by a skilled professional. If an
unqualified person moves or installs the product, it may cause safety risks.

+ Do not hang the power cable and signal cable on the back of the monitor when mounting the
monitor to the wall.

+ Damaged cables may result in fire, electric shock, or damage to the product.

+ Keep the monitor upright when mounting the monitor to the wall.

+ The product should be installed where its weight can be fully supported.

« If the product is installed on a weak surface, the product may fall, causing injury.

+ Check the maximum allowed weight of the wall mount.

+ Do not hang on nor cling on this product. Protect it from severe impact after installation. The
product may fall and cause injury.

+ Models with the Multi-touch Overlay Kit cannot be installed on stands.

+ Do not install the product in a state that it raised diagonally while standing on the floor.

+ The product may fall unless product is installed correctly.
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2) Unpacking

\\‘ é‘?

For 43"

Procedure 1 Procedure 2

Remove 4 joints. & Unfold 4 corners of packing materials
to 90 deg outside.

(They locate on front and rear side.) Y
(They locate on front and rear side.)

Procedure 3 Procedure 4

Remove 6 joints. ] Unpack packing materials in order to
(They locate on front and rear side.) 1, 2 and 3 as drawn.

(There are 3 of up, front and rear side.)

For 55”65”75”85"

A The product is flipped upside down in the package to prevent an USB cable from damage.
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3) Accessories

Check your product box for the following items. If there are any missing accessories, contact the
retail store where you purchased your product.
*The illustrations in this guide may differ from the actual product and accessories.

Fixing Metal Screw

| g
L %

(1) x4 2) x2
STP-431R100 -
M3x6mm[10] M4x5mml[6]

y

| g
L %

l

STP-551R100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm][6]

i v o
STP-65IR100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[6]
(2) x2 (3) x1
STP-75IR100 ' \ k Q
M3x6mm[16] MA4x5mmI[8]
(3) (4) x1
STP-85IR100 k &

, M3x6mm[23] M4x7mm][8]

A CAUTION

Always use genuine components to ensure safety and product performance.

The product warranty will not cover damage or injury caused by the use of unauthorized
components.

The accessories provided with your product may vary depending on the model.

Product specifications or contents in this manual may be changed without prior notice due to
upgrade of product functions.
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4) Assembly Instructions

*The picture may differ from the actual product.

Before installing the product, if there are any water drops or foreign materials on the inner/outer
side of the glass, wipe them out with a soft cloth.

While installing the product, if there are any water drops or foreign materials on the inner/outer
side of the glass, wipe them out with a soft cloth and install it again. Assemble the product in a

clean, uncontaminated area to prevent dust or foreign material from entering it.

a) Remove the cover bag from Overlay Kit. Put the monitor into the product.
The product is flipped upside down in the package.

x2

M

For 43"
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"
1

=

M4 i x2

o e

P

Ve

NocnacdB

For 55”65”75”85”

b) Use the screws and the bracket provided to make the product stationary.
X The surface of the fixing metal with a rubber-like cushion should be faced to the monitor.
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STP-43IR100

STP-55IR100

Screw
M4 X 2

Back view
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STP-65IR100

STP-75IR100

Back view
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STP-85IR100
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2. Installation instructions

Connecting Touch USB Cable
Connect the touch USB cable extending from the left side of the product to the PC

-PC

USB

O
—

g

A cruton

The product may not work correctly if you use a USB extension cable.
While recognizing the USB cable connection or within 3 seconds after connecting it, any tapping
on the touch screen may not respond correctly.

3. Touch specifications

Item Specification
Touch Accuracy +2mm (90% Area)
Input Method Finger, Pen and Opaque objects
Output Form Coordinate Value
Touch Durability Unlimited

Single touch 6mm
Minimum Object sizes for touch

Multi touch 8mm

Interface UsSB2.0
Working Voltage DC 5V+5%
Average Current <300mA
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ASSIST CO., LTD.

4. OS support availability

e =
Sub-0S Win 7 Win 8/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
Support v v v v
Multi-touch \' v v single
Driver HID compliance , not neeed any driver Touch Screen USB
Performance will be impacted if mentioned systems do not support multi-touch function
Notice or have no copyrights.
And Windows 8 must be non OEM version
os e
Sub-0S FedoralO+ Ubuntul0.04+ RedFlag 6.2 + OpenSuse 11.4 +
Support v v v Vv
. - Kernal version 3.0+ ,can support multitouch by adding patch
Multi-touch
- Kernal version 3.5+, HID compliance support multitouch
Driver HID compliance.
os [ wmesx [ mees
Sub-0S 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14
Support ) \ v v s s v v v
Multi-touch Supported by UPDD driver
) - HID compliance support single touch
Driver
- Multi-touch supported by UPDD driver
Notice
os G
Sub-0S Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
Support v v Vv Vv Vv
Multi-touch \ v v v v
Notice
EERN 7 I
Sub-0S 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
Support Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v
Driver HID compliance.
) - Kernal version 2.6.32+, we can provide patch
Multi-touch

- Kernal version 3.5+, HID copliance suppport Multi-touch
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5. Product specifications

The product specifications below may be changed without prior notice due to upgrade of product

functions.
Dimensions(mm)
Model Weight(Kg)
Width Height Depth
STP-43IR100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1252.8 723.4 31.3 9.1
STP-65IR100 1471.5 846.5 31.3 11.6
STP-75IR100 1696.2 974.3 34.1 16.2
STP-85IR100 1927.2 1108.2 28.5 24.6
Operating Temperature 0 °C ~ 40 °C
Environmental Operating Humidity 20% ~ 80 %
conditions Storage Temperature -20°C ~ 60 °C
Storage Humidity 20% ~ 80 %
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Product Dimensions

ASSIST CO., LTD.

- The illustrations in this manual may differ from the actual product and accessories.

- The product specifications below may be changed without prior notice due to upgrade of
product functions.
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STP-85IR100
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6. Troubleshooting guide

Problem Action

Check the USB cable connection.

- This may occur when the USB cable between PC and
monitor is not connected.

Check your PC’s power.

- This may occur when the PC is powered off. Make sure
that your PC’s power cord is firmly plugged into a power
outlet, then restart your PC.

Touch does not work at all. ]

Restart your PC or monitor.

- Touch may not respond when the system is down due to
an unstable network.

Check the signal cable connection.

- If your PC and monitor are not connected with a signal

cable, touch will not work. Check the signal cable

connection.
The touch location does not Use the calibration program supported by your OS or
match the touch coordinates. application to make any corrections.

Ensure that your OS supports multi-touch functionality. Make

sure you content supports 10 point multi-touch.

- The software used Flash player, Paint, etc.) may not
support 10 point multi-touch.

Restart the software Flash player, Paint, etc.).

10 point multi-touch is not Restart your PC.

working. If the gap between two touch points is 25mm or less, touch

errors may occur.

10 point multi-touch support may be unstable on the edge of

the touch screen.

Using the 10 point multi-touch screen to draw lines may cause

partial breakage of the lines.

7. Location of label

The label of Power Rating and Model Name is attached both corner ends of inner bottom of
frame.
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V.6.0 of Aug. 2019
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1. M TRU#EEE

1) BEXE

THRGEIE . RRE AT BT T ORNCARBGGRHELZ BF AL T E,
GRS, %%%%ixﬂﬁ% REZIC =P —FRA~AREIHEZBE L TS0,
2 — PRI ARFEGG A E 2 Bt AN =W RICB R TICRE FEW,

ﬂ Bk A
= =

THRGEIE &0 FEE SR EEAERRIC TR Z IR (T LTS IZ &0y,
fREA OB EEERRIC L 2/ ORI IIER ISR TH W EFROIFRIC D Z L3 dH 0 97,
TELOTATT, BV L, HDWVIIZHBEOBRITIT, THRGEEITER L T2 a0y,

REORAF T, B0 4L, BT TIRGEIE DFERERERNTT > T IES W, RS OREEE
BROERITSER T A2 EREL D Z ENTENET,

WO T H%ROE=F —2BEEICRET 2HEIE, B — T VEWMEEr— T V=4 —
TWHEIZHNT 72T 7EE N,

BELEZF—TMTAE, R a v 7 HANTHS~OBIEOREERAZ ENHY 1,

o

BEMICERE T 0% RGO ETEBRLZRNEIICLTTEEN,

TP T3, TOEEZ HoI KR T 5ANCHRE L TIIZEWN,

WA TERVEICERS T 72 Ha T /A HE T2 2R3 H 0 3,

BEG)7e EOMMEZ S L T ZE0,

WZEDLTR2720 . LBBONRNWTLIZEN, o, BT #ITRMLITmOERL 52 72
NWTLZE, "EDOETROCHREGEDO L LIZRDZENH £,

Fo X —HRICEE, TOFEFEZI L THLZFE LRV TLZEE N,

LR E=F—IZ, EHALEFIT SN TV RWERICIIRTT22083H0 £,
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For 43"

FliE1

Dad v MAFREST.
XAE. FEICHYET

FlE2

B4 E
90RESHIZRA< o
XEESBEIcHYET

FIE3

CaAf v rehRENT,
HATE., HEICHUYET

FlE4

D2IDIEIZ i

BEHEAT S

XLEE, €@, FEo
Tt

For 55"65"75"85"

A st o, W ETRRE LR LCH Y £

23 / 139




lﬂ}ff ASSIST CO., LTD.

3) &M

L OWEIZIROMESR NS D Z L 2R LT ZEV, REDLDORH AT, B2 A
L7= ZHRGEJEICERE LT 72 &0,
MABRRAED A T 2 MIEBEORGL R OB E RS ZEndb ) £7,

Fixing Metal Screw

(1) x4 2) x2
STP-431R100 -
M3x6mm[10] M4x5mml[6]

y

l
r

STP-551R100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm][6]

(2)

! g
v

STP-65IR100

M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[6]

(2) x2 (3) x1
STP-75IR100 ' \ k Q
M3x6mm[16] MA4x5mmI[8]
(3) (4) x1

| 4
|

STP-85IR100

, M3x6mm[23] M4x7mm][8]

LEVE R OB OVERE 2 HERF T2 72 DI IR E DR 2 LT 72 &0,

R OLRFEITFEES OE S AE I L Dk, So TR E R ST S EE A,
EOMBRITET MIE - TRARDZENRHY T,

REAERR, F AR EONF TR AHEEON O T ER LICAEREIND Z L
N0 ET,
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4) $83I TFIE

AT A MIFEORMERLRDZLNHY £,

o AELPUTITORNT, #T ZADOPSIMEIZKFELA 2 Y 22 EORMN S 5B 1TITFH b0
THERSTLEENY,

® KEULZETT L TWAERIZ, 7T ZADOPNHMEIIKFESCEM B A>T LESTLHEITITFES
PUMATSEIRY . BERMT TZIV, Rma USRI AD Db WERE TR TR EN
KL TIZE0,

a)  Multit-touch Overlay Kit iZfREED S—ORHH L TR IV, RKRGIZE=4%—% AL T
<TEZE,
SR ERIE CITRSL D E F 2R L TR Y £97,

For 43"
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STP-43IR100

STP-55IR100
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2. REFIR

X v F USB &r— 7 )L DR
ThHH T USB r—7 N EE X HL.,

B L AR
TLTEENY,

® USBILEA/—7NEZFIHLIEES
® USB 7r— 7 VO #HERT. 720X

NV A EMEE=F—O USB R — MIEH L

— PC —

USB

W2, AR WEEL W EnH Y 9,
E073 TR ﬁ @Wi ZoFA7 )= BELTCHIEL

IEBENTZLEREA,
3. &y T

HH oAk

ST A +2mm (V7 D 90%)

AT H 7. XU R OARFERY

I RE JAEASEAE

B F it ANE HHE T B
U NV yF 6mm

2y F DI/ WA T VeI AR
~/VFHyF 8mm

A H—T z— A USB2.0

Hh{EE L DC 5V £5%

TERK PRI <300mA
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4. HR— k OS

(O Windows
H#7J-0S Win 7 Win 8/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
HR—k v v v v
TILFRYF 4 4 4 TN
N2 PAN HID #E#L, RS A/NFE AYFRAY1)—> USB
BE SEEINT= 0S BAVILTFRAYFHEREZ Y R— L TULVEL, HAWNTEEETRHSLWNGEITE
- EIZEENHFET, Windows8 [£IE OEM AR THITNIEHYEE A,
0S Linux
+7J-0S Fedora10+ Ubuntu10.04+ RedFlag 6.2 + OpenSuse 11.4 +
-Ij-;l—f—h v v v v
2T AT A—FRILIN—=230 30HE /N FEMMT B ETIIILF AV FEYR—ILET,
A—FRIIN—23Y 35+ HID EHLTIILFAVFEHR—LLET,
N2 A HID #EHL
(6N Mac OS X macOS
$7-08S 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14
P — R v v v v v v v v
~/VFHF | UPDD RIA /N THR—ILET
kS HID ¥ERU T > TNy F oY R —RLET,
‘UPDD RIANIZ~ T Xy T R—rLET,
HE
oS Chrome
H7-0S Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
FE—k v v v v v
~ VT BT v N v Y Y
(ON Android
H7-0S 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
PR — v v v v v v
RZA HID %L
T =RV g 2.6.32+ Xy T AR L F 7,
~VFEYTF N S S o
H =N N—=V =z 35HT HID EPL T~ L F HyF P R— L ET,
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5. BAaH

TR AR EERE DR LIC KD, PEARCERSNL ZENHY £7,

<172 (mm)
T — — — H i (Ke)
e S BAT X
STP-431R100 996. 4 584. 6 28.5 6. 4
STP-55IR100 1,252.8 723. 4 31. 3 9.1
STP-65IR100 1,471.5 846. 5 31. 3 11.6
STP-75IR100 1, 696. 2 974. 3 34. 1 16.2
STP-85IR100 1,927.2 1,108.2 28.5 24. 6
BEIRE 0 C~ 40 C
COR AT 20 %~ 80 %
BRBESRM
PRAEIREE -20 ‘C~60 C
PR T 20 % ~ 80 %
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6. kST a—F45HAFK

Flﬁﬁ Eﬂ:_ﬁ /lf_i

RHL

ZyF PESTIRE LR

USB 7r—7 NVOfEfia T =7 3%
PC 8 M FE=4—[#D USB 77— 7 VPRSI TR N EIRE L E
A,

PC B MIE=F—DEFET =/ T5
BN ASTNRNE JEELER A, EIR—7 VRERIZL -5
DERESIN CODZEEMER L TR AZ— R TLZEW,

PC #iWNETE=F—ZIAZ—F 2D
REEIRAXYNT =T DI AT LPNZ T L TNWDEXTITZ TN
JEELIRNZERBYET,

BT VOB AT ey 7D
PC BV METE=F— DG B — 7 VRSV TR WIREZ IS
BLEEA, 57— NOERiEF =07 LTSN,

B FNLE D T FERREE—EL
VAR

OS. HOVET IV r—a THR—FSILTWAF Y T L — a0 Y7k
AL TZEN,

10 AT EIEL 720

OS M= NVTFZy FEREZMEFE I AR =T 2L L TESNY,
TN N0 BE Yy FEPR—RL TWDZEEMERL TTES N,
Flash 7'L—-%— Paint Z2REZRHA LY 7 =713 10 RFyF %4
R—RL72WNWZEnBNET,
Flash 7’L—%—_ Paint 72DV 7 "7 =T %Y AX — KL TLZENY,
PC HHOWETE=HF—ZVARZ —FLTLIESN,
DX T REA 26mm LA T OGEIZIE, YT 27— EUDHZERHY
ia‘ o
B F A= DJEDETIX 10 mE Y F OV R —REREENTIRDIEN
HUET,
10 Ry F &AL TOTORRRCIX, #RAST ISR EINAZ &0
DET,

7. 8RS RIL

FFNL L BIEERD T T 7 L— AEENRIOJEEESICH Y 9,

36 / 139




lﬂ}}f ASSIST CO., LTD.

RERNZZ—HFL &N
~EABREREODO RN~

REREAL
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V.6.0 of Aug. 2019

Manuel d'instructions
Kit de Superposition d’Ecran
Multitouches

STP-431R100
STP-551IR100
STP-651R100
STP-751IR100

STP-85IR100

Nous vous remercions beaucoup pour 1'achat de notre produit.

Le présent manuel d'instructions a été rédigé a l'intention de vos personnes chargées de 1'inspection et de
l'entretien du produit ou des personnes chargées du service de maintenance des fabricants.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel pour un fonctionnement correct et une utilisation optimale du produit.
Apres la lecture dudit manuel, veuillez le garder pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.
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1)

Montage et préparation

Précautions de sécurité

Si vous étes une personne de magasin de détail et/ou un installateur professionnel, veuillez lire ce manuel
attentivement avant d'installer le produit.
Si vous étes une personne de magasin de détail et/ou un installateur professionnel, veuillez donner ce
manuel a ['utilisateur apres l'installation.

Si vous étes un utilisateur, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel et le conserver pour référence ultérieure.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

Le produit doit étre installé par un professionnel qualifi¢ spécifi¢ par le magasin de détail.

L'installation du produit par du personnel non qualifi¢ est extrémement dangereuse et peut entrainer des
blessures.

Lorsque vous souhaitez déplacer ou remplacer le produit apres l'installation, veuillez contacter d’abord le
magasin de détail. L'installation ou le déplacement du produit doit étre effectué par un professionnel
qualifié. Le déplacement ou l'installation du produit par du personnel non qualifi¢ peut entrainer des risques
de sécurité.

Ne pas accrocher le cable d'alimentation et le cable de signalisation a l'arriére du moniteur lorsque vous le
montez au mur.

Les cables endommaggés peuvent provoquer un incendie, un choc électrique ou endommager le produit.
Veuillez maintenir le moniteur en position verticale lorsque vous le montez au mur.

Le produit doit étre installé 1a ou son poids peut étre entiérement supporté.

Si le produit est installé sur une surface faible, le produit peut tomber et causer des blessures.

Veuillez vérifier le poids maximum autorisé du support mural.

Ne pas accrocher d'objets sur ce produit ni s'accrocher a ce produit. Protégez-le des chocs violents aprés
l'installation. Le produit peut tomber et causer des blessures.

Les modeles avec le Kit de Superposition d’Ecran Multitouches ne peuvent pas étre installés sur supports.
Veuillez ne pas installer le produit dans un état qu'il est soulevé diagonalement tout en restant sur le plancher.
Le produit peut tomber a moins que le produit soit installé correctement.
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2) Déballage

For 43"

Procédure 1 Procédure 2

S
e ™
@j/ 1\ - \\

Déplier les 4 coins de matériaux 9 ;
Enlever les 4 joints d'emballage a 90 degrés a I'extérieur \([
(Ils se situent a l'avant et a l'arriére.) (Ils se situent a 'avant et a l'arriére.) o

Procédure 3 Procédure 4

Déballer les matériaux d'emballage
en respectant les étapes 1,2 et 3
(Il y en a 3 sur le dessus, l'avant et l'arriére.)

Enlever les 6 joints
(Ils se situent a l'avant et a l'arriére.)

For 55"65"75"85"

A Le produit est renversé a I'envers dans l'emballage pour éviter d'endommager le cable USB.
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3) Accessoires

Veuillez vérifier la boite d'emballage de votre produit pour les éléments suivants. S'il y a des accessoires
manquants, veuillez contacter le magasin de détail ou vous avez acheté votre produit.

* Les illustrations de ce guide peuvent différer du produit réel et des accessoires.

Meétal de fixation

Vis

| g
L %

M3x6mm[23]

STP-431R100 -
M3x6mm[10] M4x5mm][6]
STP-55IR100 - l b Q
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm[6]
e
STP-651R100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm]6]
(2) x2 (3) x1
STP-75IR100 ' \ E Q
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm]8]
(3) (4) x1
STP-851R100 E %

M4x7mm][8]

A ArENTION:

* Veuillez toujours utiliser des composants d'origine pour assurer la sécurité et la performance du produit.

+ La garantie du produit ne couvrira pas les dommages ou blessures causés par l'utilisation de composants

non autorisés.

+ Les accessoires fournis avec votre produit peuvent varier selon le modele.

+ Les spécifications du produit ou le contenu de ce manuel peuvent étre modifiés sans préavis en raison de la

mise a niveau des fonctions du produit.

42 / 139




55557 ASSIST CO., LTD.

4) Instructions de montage
*L'image peut différer du produit réel.

+ Avant d'installer le produit, s'il y a des gouttes d'eau ou des matériaux étrangers sur le c6té intérieur/extérieur
du verre, veuillez les essuyer avec un chiffon doux.

+ Lors de linstallation du produit, s'il y a des gouttes d'eau ou des matériaux étrangers sur le coté
intérieur/extérieur du verre, veuillez les essuyer avec un chiffon doux et l'installer a nouveau. Veuillez
monter le produit dans une zone propre et non contaminée afin d'empécher la poussiére ou des corps
étrangers d'y pénétrer.

a) supprimer le sac de superposition kit. Placez le moniteur dans le produit.

X produit est renversé dans I'emballage.

- x2

For 43"
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For 55"65"75"85"

b) Utilisez les vis et le support fournis pour stabiliser le produit.

> La surface du métal de fixation avec un coussin en caoutchouc doit étre placée face au moniteur.
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STP-431IR100

Screw
M4 X 2

STP-551R100

-1

Vue arriére

(<] 8 s
(2) (2 f———— ]

Vis
M4 X 2
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STP-651R100

STP-75IR100

Vue arriére

z Vis Vis
= M4 X 2 M4 X 2
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STP-851R100
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2. Instructions d'installation

Connexion du cable USB tactile
Branchez le cable USB tactile s'étendant du c6té gauche du produit a 1'Ordinateur

- PC

USB

O
—

w

A ~rENTION

Le produit peut ne pas fonctionner correctement si vous utilisez un cable d'extension USB.
Lors de la reconnaissance de connexion du cable USB ou dans les 3 secondes suivant la connexion, tout
tapement sur 1'écran tactile peut ne pas répondre correctement.

3. Spécifications tactiles

Article Spécification
Précision tactile + 2mm (90% de la surface)
Procédé d'entrée Doigt, stylo et objets opaques
Forme de sortie Valeur de coordonnée
Durabilité de toucher Mimité

Tailles minimales des objets pour Tactile unique 6mm

toucher Multi-tactile Smm
Interface USB 2.0

Tension de travail CC 5V£5%
Courant moyen <300mA
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4. Disponibilité du support OS

(N

OS secondaire Win 7 Wing/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
Support \ \ Y \
Multi-tactile \ \ Y Unique
Pilote informatique Conformité HID, pas besoin de pilote informatique Ecran tactile USB

Avis Les performances seront impactées si les systémes mentionnés ne supportent pas la
fonction Multi-tactile ou ne disposent pas de droits d'auteur.
Et Windows 8 ne doit pas étre une version OEM
o
OS secondaire FedoralO+ Ubuntul0.04+ Redflag6.2+ OpenSusell.4+
Support \ \ \ \

Multi-tactile

Version Kernel 3.0+, peut supporter la fonction Multi-tactile en ajoutant un correctif

Version Kernel 3.5+, Conformité HID, support de la fonction Multi-tactile

Pilote informatique

Conformité HID

(O8]

OS secondaire 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14
Support \ \ \ \ \ \ v v v
Multi-tactile Supportépar pilote UPDD
Pilote ConformitéHID, Supportépar tactile unique
informatique Multi-tactile supportépar pilote UPDD
Avis
N S
OS secondaire Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
Support \ \ \ \ \
Multi-tactile J v v v v
Avis
o5 [
OS secondaire 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
Support \ \ \ \ V V
Multi-tactile Conformité HID

Avis

Version Kernel 2.6.32+, nous pouvons fournir des correctifs

Version Kernel 3.5+, Conformité HID, support de la fonction Multi-tactile
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5. Spécifications du produit

Les spécifications du produit ci-dessous peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis en raison de la mise a niveau des

fonctions du produit.

Dimensions (mm)

Conditions

environnementales

Humidité de fonctionnement

20 %~ 80 %

Modele Poids (Kg)
Largeur Hauteur Profondeur
STP-431R100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1.252,8 7234 31,3 91
STP-65IR100 1.471,5 846,5 31,3 11,6
STP-75IR100 1.696,2 974,3 34,1 16,2
STP-85IR100 1.927,2 1108,2 28,5 24,6
Température de fonctionnement 0 C~40 C

Température de stockage
Humidité de stockage

20 C~60 C
20% ~ 80 %
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Dimensions du produit

ASSIST CO., LTD.

Les illustrations de ce manuel peuvent différer du produit et des accessoires réels.

Les spécifications du produit ci-dessous peuvent étre modifiées sans préavis en raison de la mise a niveau
des fonctions du produit.

STP-43IR100
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STP-85IR100
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6. Guide de dépannage

Probléme Action

Vérifiez la connexion du cable USB.

- Cela peut se produire lorsque le cable USB entre I'Ordinateur et le
moniteur n'est pas connecté.

Vérifiez 1’alimentation de votre ordinateur.

- Cela peut se produire lorsque 1'Ordinateur est hors tension. S'assurer
que le cordon d'alimentation de votre ordinateur est fermement

La fonction tactile ne fonctionne branché a une prise de courant, puis redémarrez votre ordinateur.

pas du tout. Redémarrez votre ordinateur ou votre moniteur.

- La fonction tactile peut ne pas répondre lorsque le systéme est en
panne a cause d'un réseau instable.

Vérifiez la connexion du cable de signal.

- Si votre ordinateur et votre moniteur ne sont pas connectés avec un
cable de signal, la fonction tactile ne fonctionnera pas. Vérifiez la
connexion du céble de signal.

L'emplacement tactile ne Utilisez le programme d'étalonnage supporté par votre systéme
correspond pas aux coordonnées | d'exploitation (OS) ou votre application pour apporter des corrections.
tactiles.

S'assurer que votre systéme d'exploitation (OS) supporte la

fonctionnalité Multi-tactile. S'assurer que votre contenu supporte le

mode multi-tactile a 10 points.

- Lelogiciel qui utilise Flash Player, Paint, etc. peut ne pas supporter

le mode multi-tactile a 10 points.

i o i Redémarrez le logiciel Flash Player, Paint, etc.).

Le mode multi-tactile a 10 points ] .
. Redémarrez votre ordinateur.

ne fonctionne pas. s . , P

Si I'écart entre deux points de contact est égal ou inférieur a 25 mm, des

erreurs tactiles peuvent se produire.

Le mode multi-tactile a 10 points peut étre instable sur le bord de 1'écran

tactile.

L'utilisation de 1'écran multi-tactile a 10 points pour dessiner des lignes

peut provoquer leur rupture partielle.

7. Emplacement d'étiquette

The label of Power Rating and Model Name is attached both corner ends of inner bottom of frame.
L'étiquette de Puissance Nominale/ Modéle/ Nom est attachée aux deux extrémités d'angle du fond intérieur du cadre.
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V.6.0 of Aug. 2019

NHcTpyKIUA 110
MyasTutauy Hadop Hanoxenus

STP-431R100
STP-551IR100
STP-651R100
STP-751IR100

STP-85IR100

Bosnbiioe Bam criacu0o 3a HOKYINKY 3TOTO MPOAYKTA.

WHcTpykumst HamucaHa [Ajs1 BallMX OTBETCTBEHHBIX 33 OCMOTP M OOCIYy)KMBaHME HPOAYKTAa WIM JUIS
OTBETCTBEHHBIX 32 TEXHUYECKOE 00CITYKHUBaHUE U3TOTOBJICHUH.

[IpounTaiite, mokairyicra, HHCTPYKLUMIO BHUMATEJIBHO UIS MPAaBUIBHOM 3KCIUTyaTallud U MaKCHMAaJIbHOTO
UCIIOJB30BaHNA NPOAYKTa. Tarke NepKUTE €ro Mmoj pykoW Ul JajdbHEMIIEro BEIEHUs IOCIE MPOYTEHHS
MHCTPYKLHUH.
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1. AccamMOJier ¥ MOJArOTOBKA

1) Texuuka be3onmacHocTn

- Ecnm BB paboTaet B pOZHUYHOM Mara3uHe H / WA SBJIeTCS MPpodhecCHOHATHHBIM YCTaHOBIIUKOM,
BHAMATEIHHO MPOYUTANTE WHCTPYKITUIO TIEpe/l YCTAHOBIIEHUEM MPOIYKTA.

- Ecnu BB paboTaet B pO3HUYHOM Mara3uHe  / WIH ABISIETCS MPO(EeCCUOHATBHBIM YCTaHOBITUKOM, JTAHTE
HWHCTPYKIIUIO MOJIb30BATENE MOCIE YCTAHOBICHHUS.

- Ecnu BHI siBrsIeTCS TIONB30BaTENIeM, BHUIMATEIHHO MMPOYATANTE HHCTPYKIIUIO U IEPKUTE €T0 IS

JaTBHEHIIIET0 BeICHHUS TTOCIIC IPOYTEHUS] HHCTPYKIIHH.

A\ PEIYVIPEXIEHNE

e TIpoayKT JOMKEH OBITh YCTAHOBJICH KBATU(PHUIMPOBAHHBIM PO(ECCHOHAIOM B ONPEACICHHOM PO3HHYHOM
MarasuHe.

* YcraHOBIEHHE POAYKTAa HEKBAIN(UIMPOBAHHBIM IEPCOHAIIOM OYEHB OIIACHO U MOXKET IPUBECTH K
MOJTyYEHUIO TPABMBI.

* [lpu nepemenieHUH WM 3aMEHE MPOIYKTa MOCIE YCTAaHOBICHHSI, OOpaTUTECh B PO3HUYHOM MarasuHe.
YcraHOBICHHE WM TIEpEMELICHUE MMPOAYKTA JOJKHO OCYIIECTBIATHCS KBATU(PUIINPOBAHHBIM
cneunanucToM. Eciny HekBanu(UIMPOBaHHBIN EPCOHA IEpEMELIAET UIH yCTaHABIMBAET MPOAYKT, 3TO
MOXET IPUHECTH PUCK OE30MaCHOCTH.

* He Bemaiite kabenb NUTaHUS U CUTHAJIBHBIN KaOeb Ha 3aJHEH aHEI MOHUTOPA NP yCTAaHOBICHUH
MOHHUTOpA Ha CTEHY.

* TloBpexaeHHbIE KaOeIu MOTYT IPUBECTH K BO3TOPAHUIO, TOPAKEHHIO HEKTPUIECKUM TOKOM WIIN
MOBPEXKACHUIO MTPOIYKTA.

¢ IIpu MOHTHPOBAaHMM MOHHUTOPA K CTEHE IIOJIOKUTE €TI0 BEPTUKAIBHO.

* [lpoaykT nomkeH ObITh YCTAaHOBIEH TaM, IJI€ CBOM BEC MOXKET IOJIHO MOAEePKAaTh.

e Ecnu npoaykT ycTaHOBJIEH Ha €1a0yio MOBEPXHOCTh, TO MPOAYKT MOXKET YIIaCTh U BHI3BATh TPABMBI.

* [IpoBepbTe MaKCUMAaJIbHBIN BEC HACTEHHOTO KPEIUICHUS!.

¢ He BemaiiTe Wiy UEIJIANATE 32 3TOT MPOAYKT. XPAHUTE €T0 OT CUIILHOTO yAapa MocJie YCTaHOBIICHHUS.
ITpOonyKT MOXKET ynacTh U BbI3BaTh TPABMBI.

* Mogenu ¢ Mynerutaya Habopa HanoxeHus He yCcTaHaBIMBAIOT Ha MOACTABKH.

* He ycranaBnuBaiiTe NpoOayKT B TAKOM COCTOSIHMH, YTO OHO TIOAHUMETCS 10 AMArOHANIH, CTOSILEE HA MOITY.

e Ecmm MMPOAYKT HE YCTAHOBJICH IIPAaBUJIBHO, ITPOAYKT MOXKET YIIaCThb.
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2) PacnakoBka

s A \

For 43"

[Tponece 1 [Tponece 2

T,

?g]/f 12 PasBepHyTh 4 yria MaTepHaoB 0]
YeTpanath 4 coeiHHeHHs YIAKOBKM 10 90 1paitycoB cHapyKu i) ad
(Onm pacrionoxkensl Ha nepejiied u 3ajiiei cropone. ) (Omm pacmioioXkennl Ha Tiepesiel | 3a1ieil cTopore.)
TTporecc 3 ITporecc 4

PazBepHyTh MATCPHATE YITAKOBKH B MOPSIKS
1. 2 u 3, KaK HAPHCOBAHO.
(CymeeTByeT 3 BepXHAs, NCPEAMAS H 32,1551 CTOPOHA)

Y amuTe 6 mMocoB
(OHH pacmosio:xKeHbl Ha Nepe/THEH H 3a/THel CTOpOHE.)

For 55"65"75"85"

A [Iponykt nepeBopaunBaeTcsi BBEpX HOTAMH B ITAKETe, YTOOBI IpeoxpaHuTh kabens USB ot

MIOBPEXKICHUH.
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3) Akceccyapbl

[IpoBepsre Balry KOpOoOKyY MPOLYKTa IO CIEAYIOIUM BorpocaM. Eciin 0TCyTCTBYIOT Kakue-Inbo akceccyapsl,
00paTUTECh B POSHUYHBINA Mara3uH, TIe Bbl KYITHIN MPOAYKT.

*NnarocTpani B JAHHOW MHCTPYKIMH MOTYT OTIIMYATHCS OT (PaKTHYECKOTO MPOAYKTa H aKCECCyapOoB.

MeTtan kpenJieHust BUHT
STP-431R100 - k Q
M3x6mm[10] M4x5mml[6]
STP-551R100 - ! ﬁ
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm[6]
- e
STP-651R100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm]6]
(2) (3) x1 Q
STP-75IR100 \ h
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[8]
(3) (4) x1
STP-851R100 h &
M3x6mm([23] M4x7mm][8]

A OCTOPOXHOCTD

HaCTOSIH_II/Ie KOMITOHCHTBI JOJIZKHBI BCCTAa IMPEACTABIICHBI 1JI1 obOecrieueHus 0E€30MaCHOCTH U IIOKa3arels

MIPOAYKTA.

- T apaHTH IIPOAYKTA HE pACIIPOCTPAHACTCA HAa MOBPEKACHUA UJIX TPAaBMbI 11O IIPUYUHE

HECAHKIMOHUPOBAHHBIX KOMIIOHEHTOB.

AKceccyapsl, IpeACTaBICHHBIE B BalllEM MPOAYKTE, MOT'YT OTINYATHCS B 3aBUCIMOCTH OT MOJIEIIH.
Crieruukaiust mpoyKTa HId COJepKaHus B JAHHOW MHCTPYKIIMH MOXKET OBITh H3MEHEeHa 0e3
NPEABAPUTEIILHOTO YBEIOMJICHUS B CBS3M C OOHOBJICHHEM (DYHKIIMH MPOIYKTA.
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4) UHCTPYKIHMH 1O MOHTAXKY

*KapTrHa MOKET OTIMYATHCS OT (PaKTHIECKOTO IPOITYKTA.

- Ilepen ycTaHOBKO# IPOMYKTa MPOTUPANTE X MITKOH CYyXOH TKaHbIO, €CIIM CYHIECTBYIOT JIFOOBIE Karlyisl BOJBI
WJIM NHOPOJHBIE MaTepHabl Ha BHYTPEHHEH U Hapy)KHOM CTOpOHE CTEKIIa.
IIpn ycTaHOBKe MpoayKkTa MpOTHpailTe MX MSITKOW CyXOll TKaHbIO M YCTaHABIMBAaiiTe €ro CHOBa, €CIU
CYIIECTBYIOT JIIOObI€ KaIUIl BOIBI WJIM MHOPOAHbBIE Marepuanbl Ha BHYTPEHHEH M HapyXHOH CTOpOHE
cTekiaa. MOHTHpyHTE MPOIYKT B YHCTOM, HE3arpsI3HEHHON 30HE I MPEJOTBPAILEHUs TONaAaHNs MbIUTH

HJIM UTHOPOJAHBIX MaTCPUaAJIOB.

@) CHSATB MIOKPOB CYMKY C HAJIO)KCHHEM KOMIUIEKT. [10J10)KHTe MOHUTOD B MPOIYKTE.

PSMPOMYKT MEPEBEPHYI BBEPX JHOM B YIIAKOBKE.

e x2

For 43"
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A Y
1

“
<
W

-

M4

For 55"65"75"85"
b) Tlomp3yiiTech mpeACTaBICHHBIMUA BUHTAMH U KPOHIITEHHOM JIJIsl HEIIOIBI)KHOCTH TIPOIYKTA.

> BHEmHOCTh MeTaa KperIeH!sI ¢ TEPMOIUIACTUYHOM MOTYIIKOW JI0JKHA OBITH IOCTABIICHA TIEPe

MOHHUTOPOM.
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STP-431IR100

V|

Screw
M3 X2

Screw
M4 X 2

STP-551R100
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STP-651R100

STP-75IR100
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STP-851R100
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2. MHCTPYKUMA 110 YCTAHOBKE

Coemuunrensaas Css3p Kadenst USB

Coenunnre cBs3p Kabenst USB, mpoctuparomasicst OT JIeBOW CTOPOHEI MPOAYKTA B KOMIIBIOTED.

~—— PC

USB

O
—

8

A OCTOPOXXHOCTb

[MponykT MoxkeT Ha paboTaeT MPaBUIBHO, €CIIU BBl HCIIOIB3YeTe YIUIMHUTEIbHBIN Kabens USB.

[TpusHaBast coennnenue kadens USB mnm B 3 cekyHma mocie ero CoequHeHus, JIIo00 CTyK Ha

CEHCOPHOM 3KpaHe MOKET HE PearupoBaTh Oe3ynpeyHo.

3. UHCTPYKUMS 110 KACAHUIO

[Ipeamer WHcTpyKIms
Tounocts Kacanust +2mm (90% 3ona)
Meton Brona [Tanen, Pyuka u Henpospaunsie nipeaMeTsl
®opma BeiBoga Koopaunarust CroumocTn
[Ipounocte Kacanus Heorpanuueno

MuHuManbHbIE pa3Mepsl IpeaMeTa ULt Omtio kacaHue 6MM

KacaHus MyneruTtay 8MM
UnTtepdeiic USB2.0

Pabouee Hanpsokenne Iocrosuuoro Tok 5V+5%
Cpennnii Tok <300MA
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4. OC 10CcTynHOCTH MOACTABKH

oC
ITox-OC Bun 7 Buug/8.1 Bun 10 Bun CE 6.0
IToncraBka v N v N
Mynprutad \ V \ CHHITI
Hpaiisep HID cobmironenne, He HYXeH Jr000# qpaiiBep CeHcopHbII JKpaH
USB
YBenomieHue Ecmu yka3aHHBIE CHCTEMBI He TIOAJCPKUBACT (DYHKIIUIO MYJIBTHTAY HIIH UMEET aBTOPCKHE
mpaBa, OyIeT OKa3aHo BO3/ICHCTBHE.
U Bun 8 nomxHo Bepcuto He OEM .
o I
ITon-OC FedoralO+ Ubuntul0.04+ Redflag6.2+ OpenSusell.4+
IToncraBka v v v N
MynbTHTaq Bepcus simpa 3.0+, MOXKET MoJIep KUBaTh MYJIETHTAY 110 HA0ABJICHHIO ITaT4a
Bepcus simpa 3.5+, HID cobironenve noaiepKuBaeT MyJIbTHTAY
paiisep HID cobnronenve
o [ wmesx [ mwes ]
ITon-OC 10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14
IToncraska v v v v v N, Vv Vv Vv
MynpTrTady [ToanepxuBaetcs npaitsepom UPDD
HID cobmtoaenue noanepKuBaeT 0OHO KacaHue
HpaiiBep
Mynbetutay nogaepxusaercs apaiisepom UPDD
YBenomiienue
o I
ITon-OC Xpom 38 Xpom 53 Xpom 54 Xpom 55 Xpom 56
IToxncTaBka \ N N N N
MynbTHCEHCOP \ \ \ V \
YBenomineHue
o I
TTon-OC 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
IToncraBka N v v v N v
Mynberucencop | HID cobmonenue
VYBenomiienume Bepcus simpa 2.6.32+, MbI MOXEM MPEJCTABUTH ATy
Bepcus sapa 3.5+, HID cobmtonenue nopep:xxuBaeT MynbTiTaq
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5. Cnenupukanusi NpoayKTa

Criennukarius IpoayKTa HIKE MOXKET OBITh H3MEHEHa 0e3 MPeIBapUTEIHHOTO YBEIOMIICHHUS B CBSI3U C

oOHOBIIEHNEM (PYHKITHI MTPOAYKTA.

Pazmep (Mm)
Monenb Bec (Kr.)
Iupuna Bricora I'myGuna
STP-431IR100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1,252.8 723.4 31.3 9.1
STP-65IR100 1,471.5 846.5 31.3 11.6
STP-75IR100 1,696.2 974.3 34.1 16.2
STP-85IR100 1,927.2 1,108.2 28.5 24.6
Pabouas Temmepatypa 0C~40C
DKOJIOTHUYECKUE PaGouas BnaxHoCTh 20 %~ 80 %
ycnoBus Temmeparypa XpaHeHus -20 ‘C~60 C
Braxnocts XpaHneHus 20 % ~ 80 %
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Pasmep IIponykra
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I/IJ'IHIOCTpaHI/II/I B JAHHOM HWHCTPYKIIMU MOT'YT OTIIMYAaThCA OT (baKTI/I‘{CCKOFO OpOAYKTa U aKCECCyapoB.

CHCIII/I(l)I/IKaHI/IH IMPOAYKTA HUKE MOKET OBITh U3MEHEHA 0€e3 OpeaABAPUTCIILHOIO YBCAOMJICHHUA B CBA3HU C

oOHOBIIEHNEM (PYHKITHI MTPOAYKTA.
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STP-65IR100
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STP-85IR100
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6. PyKoBOJACTBO 110 YCTPAHECHHUIO HEHCIIPABHOCTEH

[Tpobnema

Mepsl

Kacanme BooOme He padoTaeT.

IIposeprTe momkiroueHue kadbens USB.

- Taxas cuTyauusi MOXXET BO3HHKHYTD 0e3 moakmoueHus kadens USB
mexay 11K u moruTopom.

IIposepsrte Baiie nutranue IK.

- Takas curyanust MOXET BO3HUKHYTh Npu BbikIroueHun [1K.
VYoexnaercsa B ToM, uTo Bam mHyp nutanus [1K HanexHo
MOJIKJIIOUEH K PO3ETKE MEKTPOCETH, U nepesarpysure Bam [1K.

IIepesarpy3ute Bam IIK unu monurop.

- Kacanue MoxeT He OTBETUTH NIPU OTKIIFOYCHUU CUCTEMBI IO
HECTaOMIILHON CETH.

[IpoBeprTe MONKIIOYEHNE CUTHATILHOTO Kabes.

- Ecmm Bam [1K 1 MOHUTOD HE COEAMHSIOTCS C CHTHAIBHBIM KaOeleM,
KacaHue Ha OyzneT pabortats. [IpoBepbTe MOAKIIOUEHHE CUTHAIBHOTO

Ka0es.

Mecro KacaHus HE COOTBETCTBYET

KOOpAuHaTaM KaCaHUs.

Hcnonp3yiiTe mporpaMmy KanuOpoBaHus pH noaaepxke amieit OC

W IPUMECHCHUA IJI1 BHECCCHUA 00010 HCIpaBJICHHAA.

10 myHKT MYJIBTUTa4 HE paOOTaeT.

ObecneunT GyHKIIMOHAILHOCTH MYJIbTUTa4a B mojaepskke Bamero OC.

VYo6enurecs, 4yTo Balle copepkaHue noxaepkusaet 10 myHKT MyIbTUTAY.

- Iporpamm c ucrionszoBanuem Flash player, Paint, u 1. 1. MoxeT He
noajepxuBath 10 MyHKT MyJIBTUTAY.

[epesarpysure nporpamm Flash player, Paint, u 1. 1.

[lepezarpysure Bar [1K.

Ecnu pa3pbIB Mex 1y AByMsl TOUKaMH KacaHHs 25 MM WM MEHbILE,

MOTYT BO3HUKHYTh OIINOKH KacaHHMs.

10 myHKT MYJIBTUTAY MOJ/IEPIKKa MOJKET OCTaThCsl HECTAOMIBHON Ha

Kparo CEHCOPHOIO 3KpaHa.

Hcnons3yiite 10 MyHKT MylIbTATAY 3KpaH JJI IPOBEACHUS YEPTHI, UTO

MOXET HPHUBOAUTH K YaCTUIHOH IT0JIOMKE JIMHUH.

7. PacnojioskeHue DTUKEeTKH

Orukerka HomunansHoM Momuoctr u Hasanust Monenn npriaraema B 000MX CTOpPOHAX YIVIa BHYTPEHHETO JTHA

pamBbl.
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V.6.0 of Aug. 2019

Manual de Instrucciones
Kit de Superposicion Multitactil

STP-431R100
STP-551IR100
STP-651R100
STP-751R100

STP-85IR100

Muchas gracias por comprar este producto.

Este manual de instrucciones ha sido redactado para su personal encargado de la inspeccion y el
mantenimiento del producto o personal que trabaja en servicios de mantenimiento de los fabricantes.

Lea este manual atentamente para una operacion correcta y un uso pleno del producto. Ademas, mantenga
en custodia este manual para futura referencia después de leerlo.
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1. Montaje y preparacion

1) Precauciones de Seguridad

Si es una persona de tienda minorista y / o un instalador profesional, lea este manual atentamente antes de

instalar el producto.

Si es una persona de tienda minorista y / o un instalador profesional, dé este manual al usuario después de

la instalacion.

Si es un usuario, lea este manual atentamente y consérvelo para futura referencia después de leerlo.

A overtencia

El producto debe instalarse por un profesional calificado especificado por la tienda minorista.

La instalacion del producto por personal no calificado es muy peligrosa y puede causar lesiones del
personal.

Pongase en contacto con la tienda minorista al mover o reemplazar el producto después de la
instalacion.

La instalacion o el movimiento del producto debe llevarse a cabo por un profesional especializado,
puede causar riesgos de seguridad si el producto se mueve o se instala por personal no calificado.

No cuelgue el cable de alimentacion y el cable de sefal en la parte trasera del monitor al montarlo en
la pared.

Los cables danados pueden resultar en incendios, descargas eléctricas o dafios al producto.

Mantenga el monitor en posicion vertical al montarlo en la pared.

El producto debe instalarse donde su peso pueda soportarse por completo.

Si el producto esta instalado en una superficie débil, el producto puede caerse, resultando en lesiones.
Verifique el peso maximo admisible del montaje en pared.

No cuelgue de ni se aferre a este producto. Protéjalo contra graves impactos después de la instalacion.
El producto puede caerse y causar lesiones.

Los modelos con el Kit de Superposicion Multitactil no pueden estar instalados en soportes.

No instale el producto en un estado en que se levante diagonalmente mientras esté colocado en el suelo.

El producto puede caerse a menos que esté instalado correctamente.
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2) Desembalaje

For 43"

Procedimiento 1 ~. Procedimiento 2 L

Despliegue 4 esquinas de los materiales ™

Retire 4 juntas de embalaje a 90 grados hacia afuera

(Estéan en las partes frontal y trasera.) (Estén en las partes frontal y trasera.)

Procedimiento 3 Procedimiento 4

[‘-,

|
s P
~1/ N

Desembale los materiales de embalaje
en el orden de 1, 2 y 3 como se muestra.
(Hay 3 en los lados superior, frontal y trasero.)

Retire 6 juntas
(Estén en las partes frontal y trasera.)

For 55"65"75"85

A El producto esta volteado boca abajo en el paquete para evitar dafios a un cable USB.
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3) Accesorios

Verifique su caja del producto para los siguientes articulos. Si faltan algunos accesorios, pongase en contacto
con la tienda minorista donde compro6 su producto.

*Las ilustraciones en esta guia pueden diferir del producto y accesorios actuales.

Metal de fijacion Tornillo
STP-431R100 - k Q
M3x6mm[10] M4x5mml[6]
STP-551R100 - ! ﬁ
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm[6]
- I
STP-651R100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm]6]
(2) (3) x1 Q
STP-75IR100 \ h
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[8]
3) (4) x1
STP-851R100 h &
M3x6mm([23] M4x7mm][8]

A PRECAUCION

+  Siempre utilice componentes originales para garantizar la seguridad y el rendimiento del producto.

+ La garantia del producto no cubrira dafios o lesiones causados por el uso de componentes no autorizados.
+  Los accesorios provistos con su producto pueden variar dependiendo del modelo.

+ Las especificaciones o el contenido del producto en este manual pueden verse modificados sin previo

aviso debido a la actualizacion de funciones del producto.

76 / 139



55557 ASSIST CO., LTD.

4) Instrucciones de Montaje

*La imagen puede diferir del producto actual.

+  Si existen algunas gotas de agua o materiales extrafios en el interior / exterior del vidrio antes de instalar el
producto, eliminelos con un pafio suave.

+ Si existen algunas gotas de agua o materiales extrafios en el interior / exterior del vidrio mientras instala el
producto, eliminelos con un pafio suave y vuelva a instalarlo. Monte el producto en un area limpia y no

contaminada para evitar la entrada de polvo o materiales extrafios.

a) quitar la tapa maleta de Overlay Kit. Ponga el monitor en el producto.

»*El producto es volteado boca abajo en el paquete.

x2

M4

For 43"
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M4

For 55"65"75"85"

b) Utilice los tornillos y el soporte provistos para hacer que el producto permanezca fijo.

> La superficie del metal de fijaciéon con un cojin
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STP-431IR100

Screw
M4 X 2
STP-55IR100
(1) (1) e
(1]
Torillo Vista trasera
M3 X 2
- (1)
B ! 13 ]
(2) S
Tomillo
M4 X 2
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STP-651R100

Tomnillo
M3 X 2

Tomnillo
M4 X 2

STP-75IR100

(1) (1] (1)
[ —— [ o—

Tomillo
M3 X2

Vista trasera

z Tornillo Tomillo
R Vx> M4 X2
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STP-85IR100

Tornillo
M3 X3
(300mm)

Tornillo
M3 X3

Tornillo (260mm)
M4 X 2
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2. Instrucciones de instalacion

Conectar el Cable USB Tactil

Conecte el cable USB tactil que se extiende de la izquierda del producto a la PC

-PC

USB

g

A PRECAUCION

El producto puede no funcionar correctamente si utiliza un cable de extension USB.
Algun toque en la pantalla tactil puede no responder correctamente mientras reconoce la conexion del cable

USB o dentro de 3 segundos tras su conexion.

3. Especificaciones del toque

Elemento Especificacicn
Precisicn del Toque +2mm (90% del Area)
Méodo de Entrada Dedo, L&piz y Objetos Opacos
Forma de Salida Valor de Coordenada
Durabilidad del Toque llimitada

Un solo toque 6mm

Dimensiones M mimas del Objeto para Tocar
Multitoque 8mm

Interfaz USB2.0
Tensicn Operativa DC 5V45%
Corriente Promedio <300mA
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4. Compatibilidad del sistema operativo

Sistema operativo

Subsistema operativo Win 7 Wing&/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
Compatibilidad V V \ \
Multitoque V V \ Un solo toque
Controlador Conformidad de HID, sin necesidad de ningin controlador USB para Pantalla
Téctil
Aviso El rendimiento se vera afectado si los sistemas mencionados no son compatibles

con la funcion multitactil o no tienen derechos de autor.
Y Windows 8 no debe ser de version OEM.

Sistema operativo

Subsistema operativo FedoralO+ Ubuntul0.04+ Redflag6.2+ OpenSusell.4+
Compatibilidad \ \ \ Y
Multitoque Version 3.0+ de Kernel, compatible con el multitoque agregando parches
Version 3.5+ de Kernel, multitoque compatible con la conformidad de HID
Controlador Conformidad de HID

Sistema operativo

Subsistema operativo

10.6 10.7 10.8 10.9 10.10 | 10.11 | 10.12 | 10.13 | 10.14

Compatibilidad

IR

Multitoque

Compatible con el controlador UPDD

Controlador

Un solo toque compatible con la conformidad HID
Multitoque compatible con el controlador UPDD

Compatibilidad

Sistema operativo

Subsistema operativo Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
Compatibilidad \ \ \ V V
Multitoque \ \ \ \ V
Aviso

Sistema operativo

Subsistema operativo 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
Compatibilidad \ \ \ \ V V
Multitoque Conformidad de HID
Aviso Version 2.6.32+ de Kernel, podemos suministrar parches

Version 3.5+ de Kernel, multitoque compatible con la conformidad de HID
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5. Especificaciones del producto

Las siguientes especificaciones del producto pueden verse modificadas sin previo aviso debido a la actualizacién

de funciones del producto.

Condiciones

ambientales

Humedad operativa

Dimensiones (mm)
Modelo Peso(Kg)
Ancho Altura Profundidad
STP-431R100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1,252.8 723.4 31.3 9.1
STP-65IR100 1,471.5 846.5 31.3 11.6
STP-75IR100 1,696.2 974.3 34.1 16.2
STP-85IR100 1,927.2 1,108.2 28.5 24.6
Temperatura operativa 0 C~ 40 C

20 %~ 80 %

Temperatura de almacenamiento

Humedad de almacenamiento

20 C~060 C
20% ~ 80 %
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Dimensiones del producto

ASSIST CO., LTD.

- Las ilustraciones en este manual pueden diferir del producto y accesorios actuales.

- Las siguientes especificaciones del producto pueden verse modificadas sin previo aviso debido a la
actualizacion de funciones del producto.
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STP-85IR100
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6. Guia de resolucion de problemas

Problema

Medida

El toque no funciona para nada.

Verifique la conexion del cable USB.

- Esto puede ocurrir cuando el cable USB entre la PC y el
monitor no esta conectado.

Verifique la alimentacién de su PC.

- Esto puede ocurrir cuando la PC esta apagada. Aseglrese de que
el cable de alimentacion de su PC esté firmemente enchufado a
un tomacorriente, luego reinicie su PC.

Reinicie su PC o monitor.

- El toque puede no responder cuando el sistema estd apagado
debido a una red no estable.

Verifique la conexion del cable de sefial.

- Sisu PC y monitor no estan conectados con un cable de sefial,

el toque no funcionara. Verifique la conexion del cable de senal.

La ubicacion del toque no coincide

con las coordenadas del toque.

Utilice el programa de calibracion compatible con su sistema

operativo o aplicacion para efectuar correcciones.

El multitoque de 10 puntos no

funciona.

Asegtirese de que su sistema operativo sea compatible con la

funcionalidad multitactil, y que su contenido sea compatible con el

multitoque de 10 puntos.

- El software utilizado (Flash Player, Paint, etc.) puede no ser
compatible con el multitoque de 10 puntos.

Reinicie el software (Flash Player, Paint, etc.).

Reinicie su PC.

Si la brecha entre dos puntos tactiles es de 25mm o menos, se

pueden producir errores del toque.

La compatibilidad multitactil de 10 puntos puede no ser estable en el

borde de la pantalla tactil.

El uso de la pantalla multitactil de 10 puntos para dibujar lineas

puede causar una rotura parcial de lineas.

7. Ubicacion de la etiqueta

La etiqueta de Potencia Nominal y Nombre de Modelo esta adherida a ambos extremos de la esquina en la parte

inferior interna del marco.
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Hudéng Dan Str Dung

Tam nén cam wng da diém

STP-431R100
STP-551IR100
STP-651R100
STP-751IR100

STP-85IR100

Cam on ban di mua san pham nay.

Hudéng dan str dung nay duge bién soan danh cho nguoi phu trach kiém tra va bao dudng san pham hodc
cho ngudi tién hanh dich vy bao dudng ciia nha san xuat.

Xin hay doc ki huéng din nay dé van hanh dung cach va tan dung moi tinh ning ciia san pham. Ngoai ra,
xin hay giit lai ban huéng dan nay dé tham khao thém sau khi doc huéng dan.
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1. Lap dat va chuan bj

1) Bién phap phong ngira an toan

- Néu ban 1a mdt nhén vién cua cira hang ban 1& va/hodc nhéan vién lap dat chuyén nghiép, xin hiy doc sach
k¥ sach hudng dan nay trudc khi 1ap dat san pham.

- Néu ban 12 mdt nhan vién cia cira hang ban 1¢ va/hodc nhan vién lép dat chuyén nghiép, vui long dua sach
huéng din nay cho nguoi ding sau khi 1ap dat.

- Néu ban 12 nguoi dung, xin hdy doc k¥ sach hudng dan nay va giit lai dé tham khao trong tuong lai sau khi

da doc hudng dan.

A CANH BAO

- San phim nay phai do mot k¥ thuat vién c6 trinh d6 do cira hang ban 16 chi dinh 13p dat.
Lap dat san pham do nhan vién khong du trinh do thuc hién rat nguy hiém va c6 thé gy thuong tich ca
nhan.
+ Khi di chuyén hodc thay thé san pham sau khi ldp dit, xin hiy lién hé voi cira hang ban 1é.
Viéc lip dit hodc di chuyén san pham phai do mot ky thuat vién lanh nghé thuc hién. Néu mot ngudi khong
du trinh d6 di chuyén hay lap dat san pham thi co thé gy ra cac nguy co vé an toan.
- Khong treo day ndi ngudn va day cap tin hiéu & phia sau man hinh khi treo man hinh 1én tuong.
- Day cap hong co6 thé gdy ra chay, giat dién hodc hu hai san pham.
+ Giit man hinh thang dimg khi gan man hinh 1én tudng.
- Phai lip dit san phdm & noi c6 thé nng d& toan bo khdi lwong san pham.
- Néu sén phém duoc lép dat trén mot bé mat khong chéc chin, san phém c6 thé bi roi, gdy thuong tich.
+ Kiém tra khdi luong cho phép t6i da cua gia do treo tuong.
+ Khong bam hodc du vao san pham. Bao vé san pham tranh tac dong manh sau khi ldp dat. San pham c6 thé
roi va gy thuong tich.
- Khong thé 13p dat cac MAu san pham véi TAm nén cam tng da diém trén gia do.
- Khéng lap dit san pham & tinh trang san phdm bi nghiéng chéo khi dt trén san.

+ San pham c6 thé bi roi néu khong dugc lap dat dung cach.

108 / 139



55557 ASSIST CO., LTD.

For 43"

Buwdc 2

% ., S

Théo 4 dau ndi Mo 4 géc hdp dung theo géc 90 dob \\\\_ p
(Ching nim & mit trude va sau.) hudng ra phia ngoai {[9 P
(Chting ndm & mit trudc va sau.)

Buwdc 3 N Budc 4

il L M¢ hép dung theo thir tu 1, 2 va 3 nhu
L trong hinh

(G6 3 vi tri cin m& & trén, mit trude va mit sau.)

Théo 6 dau ndi

(Chdng niim & mit trudc va sau.)

For 55"65"75"85"

A San pham nay dwoc dat 16n nguoc khi dong goi dé tranh cap USB bj hu hong.
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3) Cac phu kién

Kiém tra hop san pham cua ban xem c6 nhiing d6 sau khong. Néu thiéu phu kién nao, xin hay lién hé véi cua
hang ban 1é noi ban da mua san pham.

*Hinh minh hoa trong hudng dan nay c6 thé khac vdi san pham va phu kién thuc té.

(1) x4
STP-431R100 /
(1) X7 (2)
STP-55IR100
(1) x7 (2) X2
STP-65IR100 -
M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[6]
(1) x7 (2)
STP-75IR100

e

A THAN TRONG

Thanh kim loai c6 dinh oc vit

| g
L %

M3x6mm[10] M4x5mml[6]

| g
L %

M3x6mm[16] M4x5mm][6]

| g
v

l

(3)x1

/

M3x6mm[16] M4x5mmI[8]

(1) x5 (4) x1

STP-85IR100

M3x6mm[23] M4x7mm][8]

» Luén st dung linh kién chinh hing dé dam bao an toan va san pham hoat dong tot.

- Bao hanh san phim khong bao gdm hu hai hodc thwong tich do sir dung linh kién khong chinh hing giy ra.
- Cac linh kién kém theo san phim ctia ban c6 thé khac nhau tity theo mau san pham.

» Théng s6 k¥ thuét ctia san phadm hodc ndi dung ciia sach huéng din nay c6 thé duge thay d6i ma khong can

thong bao trude do nang cap cac tinh nang cua san pham.
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4) Hwéng dan lap rap
*Hinh minh hoa c6 thé khac véi san phém that.

- Trudc khi lip dit san pham, néu c6 nhimng giot nude hay bui ban trén mit trong/mit ngoai cua tdm kinh,
dung vai mém lau sach.

- Trong khi 1ip dat san phdm, néu ¢ nhirng giot nudc hay bui ban trén mit trong/mat ngoai cia tAm kinh,
dung vai mém lau sach va lip lai. Lip rap san pham & noi sach s&, khong bui ban dé tranh khong cho bui

hodc tap chat roi vao san pham.

a) Bo tui dung bao ra khoi phu bép phu. Pt man hinh vao san pham.

%Po cao cao:san pham dugce 1at nguoc trong goi hang. San phdm duoc dit 16n nguge trong hdp dung.

1.

Ma x2

For 43"
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\
1

o e

&

M4

b

For 55"65"75"85"

b)  Sir dung dc vit va gia d& kém theo dé giir san pham dung yén.

3BE& mat thanh kim loai ¢6 dinh c6 16p dém nhu cao su phai dugc dit quay vé phia man hinh.
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STP-431IR100

STP-551R100

Screw
M4 X 2

Mat sau
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STP-651R100

STP-75IR100
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STP-851R100
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2. Hwéng dén lap dit

Két n6i cap USB cam tng

Két n6i cap USB cam tng kéo dai tir phia bén trai ciia san pham dén PC

USB

g

A THAN TRONG

» San pham c6 thé khong hoat dong binh thudng néu ban str dung day ndi dai USB.
- Trong khi nhan dang két ndi véi cap USB hoic trong vong 3 gidy sau khi két nbi, néu ban cham vao man

hinh cdm Gng, man hinh c6 thé khong phan hoi chinh xéc.

3. Céc thong so cam trng

Muc Thoéng s6 ky thuat
D6 chinh xé4c ctia cam ung +2mm (90% Dién tich)
Céch thtrc nhap tin hiéu vao Ngon tay, But va cac vat tring mo
Dinh dang tin hi¢u ra Gia tri toa do
Do bén cam tmg Khoéng gidi han

Cam tmg don diém 6mm

Kich thudc vat thé t6i thiéu cho cam tmg
Cam g da diém 8mm

Giao dién USB2.0
Dbién ap hoat dong DC 5V+5%
Dong dién trung binh <300mA
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4. Céc hé diéu hanh dwoc hd tro

ASSIST CO., LTD.

IIETEGON T
Sub-OS

Win 7 Win&/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
HO trg V l V v
Cam ung da diém \ \ Y don diém
Trinh diéu khién Tuén tha HID, khong can bat ky trinh diéu khién nao USB man hinh cam
ung
Hiéu suat hoat dong sé€ bi anh huong néu cac hé théng n6i trén khong hd trg chire ning
Thong bao cam ung da diém hodc khong c6 ban quyén.
Va Windows 8 phai la phién ban khong phai OEM

Sub-OS Fedoral O+ Ubuntul0.04+ Redflag6.2+ OpenSusell.4+
HO tro \ \ \ N

Phién ban hat 3.0+, ¢6 thé hd trg cam ung da diém b?lng cach thém ban va
Phién ban hat 3.5+, tuan thi HID hd trg cam g da diém
Tuén tha HID

Cam ung da diém

Trinh di€u khién

HJd tro

Cam ung da diém

Puoc hd trg bai trinh diéu khién UPDD

Trinh diéu khién

Tuén thu HID hd trg cam tmg don diém

Cam ung da diém duoc hd trg boi trinh didu khién UPDD

Sub-OS Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
Hb tro v ol v v V
Cam Ung da diém \ V \ \ \
Thong béo

it o

Sub-0OS 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
HO trg V V V V \ V
Cam ung da diém Tuan tha HID

Thong bao

Phién ban hat 2.6.32+, chiing t6i c6 thé cung cép ban va

Phién ban hat 3.5+, tuan thi HID hd trg cam tng da diém
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5. Cac thong s6 ky thuit ciia sin pham

Thong s k§ thuat ctia san pham c6 thé duoc thay doi ma khong can thong bao trude do nang cap céc tinh ning

cua san pham.

Kich thudc (mm)
MAu san pham ) - Khdi luong (Kg)
Chiéu rong Chiéu cao bo day

STP-431R100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1.252,8 723,4 31,3 9,1
STP-65IR100 1.471,5 846,5 31,3 11,6
STP-75IR100 1.696,2 974,3 34,1 16,2
STP-85IR100 1.927,2 1.108,2 28,5 24,6

Nhiét d6 hoat dong 0 C~ 40 C

Do am hoat dong 20 %~ 80 %

Diéu kién méi trudong
Nhiét do bao quan 20 ‘C~60 C
D06 4m bao quan 20 % ~ 80 %
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Kich thuéc san pham

ASSIST CO., LTD.

- Hinh minh hoa trong sach huéng dan nay c6 thé khac véi san phdm va phu kién thyc té.

Thong s ky thuét ctia san pham co thé dugc thay d6i ma khong can thong bao trude do ning cip cac tinh
nang cua san pham.

STP-43IR100
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n

e
2517 /

Z5.1
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q | B
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9G86.4 \

STP-55IR100

19 31.3

19

o o olll
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19
1252.8 /0.2
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STP-85IR100
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6. Hwéng din xir 1y suw co

Su cb Thao tac

Kiém tra két ndi cap USB.

- C6 thé xay ra su ¢ nay khi cap USB giita PC va man hinh
khong dugc két ndi.

Kiém tra ddy nguon cta PC.

- C6 thé xay ra su ¢ nay khi PC bi tit nguon. Pam bao rang day
ndi nguén PC cua ban duge cdm chat vao 6 dién, sau d6 khoi

. dong lai PC.
Cam ung khong hoat dong.

Khéi dong lai PC hodc man hinh.

- Cam ung c6 thé khong phan hdi tot khi hé thdng ngimg hoat
dong do mang khong 6n dinh.

Kiém tra két nbi cap tin hiéu.

- Néu PC va man hinh ctia ban khong duoc két ndi bang cap tin
hiéu, man hinh cam tng s& khong hoat dong. Kiém tra két nbi

cap tin hi¢u.

Vi tri cam tng khong khép voi toa

dd cam ung.

Str dung chuong trinh hi¢u chuin ma hé diéu hanh hoic ung dung

ctia ban hd tro dé thuc hién chinh stra.

Cam tmg da diém 10 diém khong
hoat dong.

Pam béo rang hé diéu hanh cua ban hd trg tinh ning cam tGng da

diém. Pam bao rang ndi dung ctia ban hd tro cam tmg da diém 10

diém.

- Phan mém sir dung Flash player, Paint, v.v. ¢6 thé khong hd trg
cam ung da diém 10 diém.

Khoi dong lai phan mém Flash player, Paint v.v.

Khéi dong lai PC.

Néu khoéang cach giira hai diém cam tng 1a 25mm trd xudng, c6 thé

xay ra 16i cam tmg.

HO tro cam tng da diém 10 diém c6 thé khong 6n dinh & ria man

hinh cadm tGng.

Str dung cam tng da diém 10 diém dé vé duong thang c6 thé gay dt

gy & mot phan duong thing.

7. Vi tri dan nhan

Nhin Cong suat Dinh mirc va Tén Mau san pham dugc dan ¢ ca hai dau goc ciia phan dudi bén trong khung.
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STP-431R100

\\\m |

Screw
M3 X 2

Screw
M4 X 2

STP-551R100
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STP-651R100

STP-75IR100
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STP-851R100
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2. FEHRHA

HPEEZE USB 43
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4. BRIERGSFERY

ezt [ Windows
THAERR Win 7 Win8/8.1 Win 10 Win CE 6.0
SCFF v v v J
25 BB v V v EHEE
Saghes e HID 72248 » SRR T Sad)es fiE el USB
7N i Il B A SR 5 BBV EL RE SR SE R » Al RE R 2o 2 -
H Windows 8 75 fsJE OEM hfiiA
ST T —
THEAE R4 FedoralO+ Ubuntul0.04+ Redflag6.2+ OpenSusell.4+
SCFF v v v V
25 REfETE Kernel 3.0+R5 A A2 38N NIME AR 2T e 22 Bh o
Kernel 3.5+h A » 7 & HID #74E 0] 347 2 B g
Fedes & HID 24
A 0 e S =
THERSR 10.6 10.7 10.8 109 | 1010 | 1011 | 10.12 | 1013 | 10.14
ScFr V V V V V V v v v
2 BB 5] UPDD §EE) 250 FF
FEE S - Fi& HID fEdE - SR ERRE g e
- ZREEPERSE] UPDD BEEhes S0
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FIEE L4 Chrome 38 Chrome 53 Chrome 54 Chrome 55 Chrome 56
SCFF V v v V V
LB v v J N J
R
FHEIERS 4.0/4.1/4.2+ 5 6 7 8 9
F v v v v v J
2 BT e HID 748
R Kernel 2.6.32+H5 A » BAM o s2AEERIFE

Kernel 3.5+H0A » 75 & HID f24E - 0] S2R5 B2
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5. EmAifg

DU 72 SndsiAs m] RE DN EE S D RE TSR T A L SRS RIB T 88 B -

R (22K)

A5k — — — Hs (A7)
e = T
STP-43IR100 996.4 584.6 28.5 6.4
STP-55IR100 1,252.8 723.4 31.3 9.1
STP-65IR100 1,471.5 846.5 31.3 11.6
STP-75IR100 1,696.2 974.3 34.1 16.2
STP-85IR100 1,927.2 1,108.2 28.5 24.6
TrERE 0 C~ 40 C
TAERE 20 %~ 80 %
R -
FRUEE 20 C~60 C
ERRREE 20% ~ 80 %
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6. BIEFEERIES]
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